financial position of Disposal Group as at 30 June 2009 as extracted from the accountants’ report as

set out in Appendix I to the Circular, respectively, after a number of pro forma adjustments assuming

the Disposal had been completed on 30 June 2009.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is prepared to provide information on the

Remaining Group as a result of the completion of the Disposal. It is prepared for illustrative purpose

only and it does not purport to represent what the results, cash flows or financial position of the

Remaining Group as on the completion of the Disposal.

- 107 -

APPENDIX II	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

2.	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT OF THE REMAINING GROUP

			  The		 The			  The
			  Disposal		  Remaining 		   Remaining
	 The Group		  Group		 Group			  Group
	 31 December		 31 December		 before		 Pro-forma	 after
	  2008		  2008		 adjustment		 adjustment	 adjustment
	 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000

	 Audited		 Audited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited

	 (i)		 (ii)		(iii) = (i) – (ii)		 (Note (a))		 (Note (b))		 (Note (c))

REVENUE	 81,127		 78,500		 2,627								   2,627

Cost of sales	 (84,409	)	 (82,324	)	 (2,085	)							   (2,085	)

Gross profit/(loss)	 (3,282	)	 (3,824	)	 542								   542

Other income and gains	 194		 63		 131								   131

Administrative and

  other operating expenses	 (28,512	)	 (17,662	)	 (10,850	)			  (60,201	)	 (780	)	 (71,831	)

Finance costs	 (758	)	 (758	)	 –								   –

LOSS BEFORE TAX	 (32,358	)	 (22,181	)	 (10,177	)							   (71,158	)

Tax	 (489	)	 444		 (933	)							   (933	)

LOSS FOR THE YEAR	 (32,847	)	 (21,737	)	 (11,110	)							   (72,091	)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE

  INCOME FOR THE YEAR	 –		 –		 –		 						   –

Income tax relating to

  components of other

  comprehensive income	 –		 –		 –							   	 –

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE

  INCOME FOR THE YEAR,

  NET OF TAX	 –		 –		 –							   	 –

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE

  INCOME FOR THE YEAR	 (32,847	)	 (21,737	)	 (11,110	)							   (72,091	)

- 108 -

APPENDIX II	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

3.	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET OF THE REMAINING GROUP

			  The Group		 The			  The
	 The		 Disposal		  Remaining			  Remaining
	  Group		  Group		 before		 Pro-forma	 Group
	 30 June 2009		 30 June 2009		 adjustment		 adjustment	 30 June 2009
	 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000
	 Audited		 Audited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited
	 (i	)	 (ii	)	 (iii) = (i) – (ii	)	 (Note (a))		 (Note (b))		 (Note (c))
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment	 845		 –		 845								   845
Available-for-sale investments	 –		 –		 –								   –
Other intangible assets	 –		 –		 –								   –
Deferred tax assets	 –		 338		 (338	)	 338						   –

Total non-current assets	 845		 338		 507								   845

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories	 1,940		 –		 1,940								   1,940
Contract works in progress	 –		 34,340		 (34,340	)	 34,340						   –
Trade receivables	 –		 –		 –								   –
Prepayments, deposits and
  other receivables	 35,332		 12,672		 22,660		 12,672						   35,332
Non-current assets held for sale	 –		 –		 –								   –
Cash and bank balances	 6,654		 426		 6,228		 426						   6,654

	 43,926		 47,438		 (3,512	)							   43,926

Assets of a disposal group
  classified as held for sale	 8,040		 –		 8,040		 (8,040	)					   –

Total current assets	 51,966		 47,438		 4,528								   43,926

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and bills payables	 970		 219		 751		 219						   970
Trust receipts loans	 –		 –		 –								   –
Other payables and accruals	 1,206		 2,623		 (1,417	)	 2,623				  780		 1,986
Due to a related company	 –		 –		 –								   –
Due to a ultimately holding company	 –		 32,582		 (32,582	)			  32,582				  –
Tax payable	 45		 5,198		 (5,153	)	 5,198						   45

	 2,221		 40,622		 (38,401	)							   3,001

Liabilities directly associated with
  assets classified as held for sale	 8,040		 –		 8,040		 (8,040	)					   –

Total current liabilities	 10,261		 40,622		 (30,361	)							   3,001

NET CURRENT ASSETS	 41,705		 6,816		 34,889								   40,925

Net assets	 42,550		 7,154		 35,396								   41,770

EQUITY
Issued capital	 7,037		 80		 6,957				  80				  7,037
Reserves	 35,513		 7,074		 28,439		 39,736		 (39,736	)	 (780	)	 34,733
									   7,074

Total equity	 42,550		 7,154		 35,396								   41,770

- 109 -

APPENDIX II	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

4.	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENTs OF THE REMAINING
GROUP

					   The
			  The Group		  Remaining			  The Remaining
	 The Group	 	 Disposal		 Group			  Group
	 31 December 	 31 December 	 before		 Pro-forma	 after
	 2008		 2008		 adjustment		 adjustment	 adjustment
	 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000		 HK$'000
	 Audited		 Audited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited		 Unaudited
	 (i)		 (ii)		 (iii) = (i) – (ii)		 (Note (a))		 (Note (b))		 (Note (c))

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Loss before tax	 (32,358	)	 (22,181	)	 (10,177	)			  (60,201	)	 (780	)	 (71,158	)

Adjustments for:
  Impairment of trade receivables	 2,677		 2,677		 –								   –
  Equity-settled share option expenses	 7,442				  7,442								   7,442
  Finance costs	 758		 758		 –								   –
  Interest income	 (148	)	 (27	)	 (121	)							   (121	)
  Loss on disposal of the Disposal Group	 –		 –		 –				  60,201				  60,201
  Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	 170		 108		 62								   62

	 (21,459	)	 (18,665	)	 (2,794	)							   (3,574	)
Increase in inventories	 (1,700	)	 (1,700	)	 –								   –
Increase in contract works in progress	 (30,958	)	 (30,958	)	 –								   –
Decrease/(increase) in trade receivables	 60,000		 60,610		 (610	)							   (610	)
Increase in prepayment,
  deposits and other receivables	 (8,155	)	 (7,846	)	 (309	)							   (309	)
Increase in trade payables	 219		 219		 –								   –
Decrease/(increase) in other
  payables and accruals	 (925	)	 (2,330	)	 1,405						   780		 2,185
Increase in amount due to related company	 54		 54		 –								   –

Cash used in operations	 (2,924	)	 (616	)	 (2,308	)							   (2,308	)
Interest received	 148		 27		 121								   121
Interest paid	 (758	)	 (758	)	 –								   –
Hong Kong profits tax paid	 (563	)	 (563	)	 –								   –

Net cash outflow from operating activities	 (4,097	)	 (1,910	)	 (2,187	)							   (2,187	)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchases of items of property,
  plant and equipment	 (1,015	)	 (7	)	 (1,008	)							   (1,008	)

Net cash outflow from investing activities	 (1,015	)	 (7	)	 (1,008	)							   (1,008	)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Increase in amount due to
  ultimate holding company	 –		 4,669		 (4,669	)							   (4,669	)
Repayment of trust receipts loans, net	 (12,040	)	 (12,040	)	 –								   –

Net cash outflow from financing activities	 (12,040	)	 (7,371	)	 (4,669	)							   (4,669	)

NET DECREASE IN CASH AND
  CASH EQUIVALENTS	 (17,152	)	 (9,288	)	 (7,864	)							   (7,864	)
Cash and cash equivalents at
  beginning of the year	 24,742		 9,706		 15,036								   15,036

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
  AT END OF YEAR	 7,590		 418		 7,172								   7,172

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
  AT END OF YEAR	 7,590		 418		 7,172								   7,172

- 110 -

APPENDIX II	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

(a)	 The adjustment reflects the re-classification of all of the assets and liabilities of the Disposal Group which were showed in

the statement of financial position of the Group as “Assets of a disposal group classified as held for sale” and “Liabilities

directly associated with assets of a disposal group classified as held for sale” respectively as at 30 June 2009.

(b)	 The adjustment reflects (A) the elimination of (i) intercompany current account of HK$32,582,000 between the Company